STEPHEN PINN

Accredited Certifier BPB 0326

RECEIVED MONA VALE 3 0 MAY 2013 CUSTOMER SERVICE

28 May 2013

General Manager Pittwater Council PO BOX 882 MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

Development Consent No. N0035/09 Address: 6 Grandview Drive, Newport

For Council's information, please find enclosed modified Construction Certificate No.2009/3356A issued for modified stormwater management plan & details at the above property, accompanied by:

- 1. Copy of Modified Construction Certificate application form.
- 2. A cheque for \$36.00 being Council's administration fee to accept the above. Please send receipt to Stephen Pinn, PO Box 136, Mona Vale NSW 2103.

Yours faithfully

Stephen Pinn. Accredited Certifier BPB0326

"R-341614 \$36 PRVC 30/05/13

ABN 88 691 592 147 PO Box 136, MONA VALE NSW 1660 Phone: 0404 332 978

STEPHEN PINN

Accredited Certifier BPB 0326 Modified Construction Certificate

Determination

issued under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 Section 109C (1) (b), 81A (2) and 81A (4)

Certificate No. 2009/3356A

Council	Pittwater
Determination	Approved
date of issue	28 May 2013
Subject land	
Address	6 Grandview Drive, Newport
Lot No, DP No.	Lot 98 DP 16029
Applicant	
Name	Mark John Halling
Address	PO Box 188, Mona Vale NSW 1660
Contact No.	-
Owner	
Name	Mark John Halling
Address	18 Old Samuel Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
Contact No.	-
Description of Development	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Type of Work .	Driveway, Carport & Access Stairs.
Builder or Owner/Builder	
Name	Mark Halling
Contractor Licence No/Permit	O/B Permit 367550P
Value of Work	
Building	\$39,000
Attachments	بزنلا
• Copy of completed modified Construc	tion Certificate Application Form.

ABN 88 691 592 147 PO Box 136, MONA VALE NSW 1660 Phone: 0404 332 978

Plans & Specifications certified

The development is to be carried out in compliance with the following plans and documentation listed below and endorsed with *Insight Building Certifiers* stamp.

- Site Plan, Architectural Plans, & Construction Specifications reference no. 0059/09, drawing no's. DA-01, DA-02, DA-03, DA-04, DA-05, DA-06, DA-07 & DA-08 & DA-13 prepared by Arclab dated 1 Jan 09.
- Structural Engineers Plans & Details reference no. 25990, Drawing no's. S1A & S2A dated 18 August 2009 & S3 dated 3 June 2009 all prepared by Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Ltd (including Driveway Design Certification)
- Sydney Water approval dated 26 June 2009
- Geotechnical Risk Management Policy "Form 2" endorsed & completed
- Landscape Plan & Details reference no. 0059/09, Drawing no. DA-14, prepared by Arclab dated 30 January 2009
- Amended Stormwater Management Plan reference no. 25990, Drawing no. H1/B dated 24 May 2013 (ATTACHED & supercedes Drawing No.H1 dated 28 May 2009) all prepared by Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Ltd 009
- External Finishes Schedule Ref AA dated September 09 prepared for Mark Halling.

Certificate

I hereby certify that the above Plans, documents or Certificates, satisfy:

- The relevant provisions of the Building Code of Australia
- The relevant conditions of this Development Consent

and that work completed in accordance with the documentation accompanying the application for this Certificate (and any modifications as verified by me and shown on that documentation) will comply with the requirements of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Regulation referred to in Section 81A(5) of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act, 1979.

2 8 MAY 2013

2009/3356A

Signed

Date of endorsement Certificate No.

Certifying Authority

Name of Accredited Certifier Accreditation No. Accreditation Authority Contact No. Address Stephen Pinn BPB0326 Building Professionals Board 0404332978 PO BOX 136 MONA VALE 1660

(to be read in conjunction with CC 2009/3356)

Development Consent

Development Application No. Date of Determination NOO35/09 22 April 2009

BCA Classification

10a & 10b

Construction Certificate

Modified Construction Certificate

APPLICATION FOR A CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 & Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000

Modification re: Stormwat	er design .			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
					• • • •	
				ing Symilanti ing sa	arre leven trol allar (* 1998) 1997 - Angelen State (* 1997) 1997 - Angelen State (* 1997)	1. The data for the product of th
\$N/A			1A & 10b	The same beautions and		
			House			
N0035/09			22 April 2009			
		1787 (138				
nit/Street no. S	treet name	. Linda - Control - Control &	stans and an and a standard the	one sala dan ju ta sala dan		
				an Angli an Angli angli ang angli ang		
uburb 6 Grandview Drive	Nownort		annan i saona - Anna an a anna ar annanairte a saon		2106	No.
o (tranciew infive	DP no.	· -	. "		an a	
98	DP 16029	Canada da C		en de la composition de la composition de la composition de la composition de la composition de la comp		ana Ali Maria Maria
		Contraction of the second s				
	ural Plans and Specifications N/A		And Carlos and Annaly a		ing the second	121 - Million Angeler, ann an Angeler an Ang Angeler an Angeler an An
	d by Part 3 of Schedule 1 Forms o		on (see over) N/A	k		
o work described above at	entioned property, hereby make a nd, in doing so, I also declare that e copy of same as issued by the re	the document	s provided and asser	ted by me as	a copy ot a dev	icate for the elopment con
Wener's Name:	Nark Halling				<i>.</i>	
Wener's Address:	6-randuiés		New por	-1	2106	
)wner's Signature:	ing filling		3	Date 724	15/1	3 Maria (1997) Maria (1997)
			Date received by Ac	credited Cent	fier:	
	LOTTIC All documents received a					

